/

Foderifion of Industvies’ Oorocictygy,, Gilvasssr FEDERATIONOF

INDUSTRIES

U7 o f@mﬁm & Vogar Fowols ASSOCIATIONS srwns

Sanjeev Kapoor
President |

it Deshpande

Vice President

Dr. R,B. Shelke

General Secretary

Through email / Registereq AD

Date: 16.01.2017

To,

The Joint Electricity Regulatory Commission For The State Of Goa
and Union Territories,

Gurugram, Haryana

Subject: Illegal / unjustified determination of FPPCA by the DNH
PDCL for the quarter Oct-Dec 16

Hon'ble Sirs,

This Federation is a federation of Industries Associations working in
the UT of D&NH, Silvassa. These are: Silvassa Industries
Association, DNH Industries Association and Silvassa Industries and
Manufacturers’ Association, These three Associations put together
represent more than 1000 electricity consumers, which are mainly in
the industrial sector.

With deep regrets, it is submitted that DNH PDCL has determined
and imposed FPPCA @ Rs 1.30 paise per unit for the quarter Oct -
Dec 16 completely in violation of the Regulations prescribed by the
Hon’ble JERC. It is understood that DNH PDCL have not submitted
these computations before Hon'ble JERC for approval As DNH
PDCL, as per regulations, is duty bound to present computations for

the approval of Hon'ble JERC.

Main violation in determination of said FPPCA is that it includes the
fixed charges, which have been paid by DNH PDCL on account of
non-purchase of power due to open access. It is not the cost of
power, but, it is cost of non-purchase of power. It is a cost of
stranded power. It is the cost, which, had to be paid because of open
access. But, since, DNH PDCL made it part of FPPCA, it has been
recovered only from the consumers who have not availed the open
access facility. FPPCA is not recovered from the open access

consumers.

£7D

C/o. Danudyog Sahakari Sangh, Opp. to Hirwavan Garden, Piparia, Silvassa 396230, UT of D& NH

Ph.: 0260-6452921, E-mail : federation.silvassa@gmail.com



——

Federation of Industiies’ Ussocy Tions, Gilvosse  FEDERRTION oF

) INDUSTRIES !
? § A )
U7 of Dadia & Nogar Fayels ASSOCIATIONS SILVASSA

Hence, Federation requests Hon'ble JERC to investigate the matter

and direct DNH PDCL to correct the computations and refund the

EXCess recovery made on account of wrongly determined FPPCA for

said quarter and also restrain them not to repeat such wrong
5anjgw Xapoar computations in future.

President : i .
© : If necessary, representatives of Federation would seek permission of

Hon'ble JERC to present the case in person.

It is estimated that about Rs 100 crore have wrongly recovered by
the distribution licencee from the consumers.

Federation is sure that Hon'ble JERC shall take cognizatnce of it
and initiate appropriate action.

Ajit Deshpande  Thanks and Regards

Vice President ;
© : Yours faithfully,

@ 4

Sanjeev Kapoor,
President

Email: federation.silvassa@gmail.com, 9824137409
@1‘. R'.fB. Sﬁl[&t mail: feder

General Secretary ce:

Hon'ble Administrator and Chairman, DNH PDCL, Silvassa

Encl:
1. A specimen bill for the month of Oct 2016.
9 Federation’s letter dated 9.12.2016

C/o. Danudyog Sahakari Sangh, Opp. to Hirwavan Garden, Piparia, Silvassa 396230, UT of D& NH
Ph.: 0260-6452921, E-mail ; federation.silvassa@gmail.com




federaTion j 2"“(“'-‘7““' am'hafwnﬁ 51,51’0'4"“ mmmlnf

INDUSTRITS

Ui o/ Dadra & 'na?m - - ASSOCIATIONS SILVASSA

Date 09.12 2016

To,

The General Manager. Accounts
M/s DNH PDCL, .

Sanjeev Xapoor  Sivassa
President
Subject: Under protest payment of FPPCA for the period from Oct-
16 to Dec-16

Sir,

It is brought to your notice that, your office has wrongly computed the
FPCCA payable, under JERC's ARR orders in the range of Rs. 130

ﬁﬁt %ﬁpanie ~ paise per untt for the period from Oct-16 to Dec-16.
Vice President

We are a Federation of Silvassa Industries Association, DNH Industries
Association and Silvassa Industries Manufacturing Assaociation, which
are Associations of 96% electricity consumers of this UT.

On behalf of all members of these three As.sociations, it is informed to

- you that, all members of these Associations protest your computation

Dr. X,ﬁ. Sﬁl[kc and reserve their right to seek justice against your illegal, unreasonable
General Secretary  ,n4 ynjustified computations.

Therefore, all payments of FPPCA, as a part of our electricity bills for
Oct-16 to Dec-16 made by members of these three Associations should
be considered under protest Members reserves their right to get refund
of wrongly paid FPCCA, if appropriate authority declares it as unlawful.

Yours’/tqithfu!iy.
/|
j C

Sarijeev Kapoor
Preside

CC: The Administrator, UT of DNH g -

o

g
oAy
V)

C o Danudyog Sahakar Sangh, Opp. to Hirwavar Garden, Piparia, Silvassa 396230, UT of D& NH
PH - 0260-6452921. E-mail - federation . silvassa@gmail. com



! - - - — ‘H-'—*—'

L. &

DNH Power pistribution Carporation Limited

(A Government Undml:i"wg)
O\W Dadra & Nagar Haveli, U.T., Silvassa

———

W

| Corporata idantity Number40100DN2012G01000405 :
. trvie Connection No: P1/025/ Bil Date; Pi/12/2016 Bill No [11201600002
" me Of Consumer [5 VIKRAM PLASTICIZERS, : Jrantt Apphcable KT
uidregs F NO.26/39, PIPARIA D. & N. 1,
ey v Due e fofizzote____ Month&ves  Nov 20%
r\m Meter Energy Details of Contract Demand -
|peading Date WH KvaH ARH Contract Demand in KVA %
|ptent D1/12/2016 52715181 5509030 14573.68|[75% of Contract Demand in KVA
(fievious 01/11/2016 5242661 54795.70  14527.24| [Average KVA Demand of past 3 months —
i terence 288, 24 45,44 verage KWH Units of past 3 months
L 1 Max Demand Recorded in the months 0572
L3l Cons, 288540 294600 ax Demand Recorded in the month __ii
‘Second Meter Energy
Keading Date H KVAH ARH Detoils of Metering Equipments o
wrent 000 o 000l patalls cTeT Meter
tl’-'u.-wuus 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00{ 51, No. 137711 EiL03279
erence 0.00 0.00 0.00| Make GAWDE ELECTRICALS PECURE |
WA 0 Meter Const. L
A Cons. ( 0/ CT Ratio 50/5 A —
[Total Consumptio 288 294600 46440/ PT Ravo 100/0 b
\k‘uwm Factor | 098 MF 1000 ‘
e Details Of Bill srDescription \mountinRs. !
1!, Demand Charges 1 Demand Charges 157 300 00
| lled Demand KVA  l@Rs  Jamount 2 Energy Charges 58103600
| fi0rmal Charges 572 27500 157,3000013 PF Charges 34150 08
[Penalty Charges 5504 g% 4 fiotal 1104 185 92
i otal |  1,57.30000/{ 5 Meter Rent 000
\]g. Energy Charges 6 FPPCA Charge for HT = 3,86,355.06
H Rs___IAmount T FPPCA Charge for Domestic ~ 5 A71.22
i Units 280540 3 981.03600/( 8 Totaf FPPCA Charge 1,91,826.28
!'r-.nahy Charges 6 0001 9 [open Access Charge 0.00
Total 9,31&3% 10[Total Current Bill 14,96,012.20
IC. PF Charges 11Arrears 0o
| |Amount 12 1edit 000
iFowar Factor Charges o d __-34150.08{13Prompt Payment Rebate 4,037.0;
I’ . Open Access Charges 14/Advance Payment Rebate 0.00
Rs__ JAmount_ 15Becurity Deposit Interest, if 0.00
~=ditional Surcharge/XWH 004 0.001|16ther Charge 000
4 11 ross Subsidy Charge/KWH g ood gm 17 Grand Total 14,91,975.13
\{lransmission Charge/MW/Day 0 0 elay Payment Charges @ 2% )
! eactive Charge 0 b Gm,dy Total ” 2983950
' tandy Charges/KWH q__ 00 0001|19Net Amount 15,21,814.63
| otal 0, e
[imount of Rs. 1491,975.00 (Fourteen Lakh Ninety One Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Five

Rupees Only ) paysble on or before 16/12/2016 and # nox
24 an amoynt of Rs. 15,21,815.00 shall be red which del
piccording to Clouse No. 56(1) of Indian Electricity Act - 2003 & Clouse 5.1 of JERC Supply Code, in case the dues ave 1ot poud watrun 15 days
otice:  Yrom the date of bilf the supply of electricity will cut-off, until such charge or other sy, together with any expenses incurred by DNHPDCL in
i cutting off and reconnecting the supply, ore peid by consumer. i
! l}dnu: —
' marks:
L Security Deposit rity Deposit AmountBank Guarantee [ \
| el ™ vailable ies :
I Jash v 0. mo-oom
D [Fued Deposit % 0.0g% 2500 ; —
il ank Guarantee's £ 43.50.000.00 iy
‘ .30.000.00k oiry Date - Dadra & Nagar Haveh UT
o ¥43.50,000.0031-0CT-17 Sihvassa

Regd. Office: Vidyut Bhavan. 66 KV Road, Near Secretanat Ami, Sivassa 395230
! Tele: {0260) 2406500 | TeleFax: (0260) 2642338 | Fax: 2406502 | Emaik: in | Website: waw (L4




I‘W\mmmmmul (PPPCA) POR 1ind QUARTRA OF 2048-17,
CA ( p.“.,u““) -

——

Numerator » Pactual -

I : X-C)-v)*b]-Z
actual: { (R1*uy + R2*y

*1000-Rapgravad,

2 4RIy )
S bulk: ( ( R4*Uq « RS*US) /10 =

393.6381339

P actual - S bulk : (1.2) \

10.0999477 Crores.
Denominator = U8~y 383.5381862 Crores,
XTI UT v Oy)
RUTTUYYT YAR.DATYI0 Fius.,
; B} ':l “la pproved 8% 5.510000 us,
L VEXSS(UT T Uy 156 %
Y approved, 32.310000 Mus,
v 1T o1y )
10 US:[{([X-{(X-A)'T. Ve £.000000 Mus,
T=(X-A) Be _— -Vapprove )|
1 ) I+ Ta ’IIJSUUW MIJI.
- 2 EXQ) pproved/100) 34.500000 Mas.
! TN IYISATII Mus.
e T30 5:3.251310 Mus.
: 1.291 .
L‘ 1S+ (1 - Vapproved/T00) e =
RG] §IT.8I0000 Mus.
b (B LL0) Mus.
e{ UL - 2 838 Mus,
} 12 |Actual per unit Rate of power purchase = (Numerator / Denominator) * 1000 458
Paise.
\
;. '3 [Rapproved. 328 Paise.
f .
| 14 |Per Unit FPPCA (Paise/unit) = 12 - 13 @ Paise.
\lnits consumption for Motive K FACTOR. FPPCA Charge.
1: For all uonits 1;9}__ 1}§
| Calculation of FPPCA charge included in blll of November-2016 Is as below:
Name of consumer : |M/S VIKRAM PLASTICIZERS, §/C No. P1/023/
! Category. HT(A)-1
! K FACTOR, A 1.03
" |per unit FPPCA Rate. B = R x A (Paise) 133.90
| Monthly Kwh Consumption of November-2016 C 28854C
| HT FPPCA Charges of November-2016. D=CxB 3,35,355_0.5
_IPer unit rate for FPPCA of domestic consumption. E 0.01896172278
~” [Domestic FPPCA Charges of Novembar-2016. Py 5,471.22
““"Total FPPCA Charges of Novembar-2016. GuD+F 3,91,626.28




